Forearm Fracture Fixation
Technique Guide
3.5 mm Compression Locking Plate
02 I Forearm Fracture Fixation Overview
Forearm Fracture Fixation Overview
The Arthrex 3.5 mm titanium and stainless steel
locking compression plates are available packaged
either nonsterile with 5-14 holes or sterile with 16-22

The 3.5 mm titanium locking compression plates can be used for various applications, including the
lower extremity fracture depicted below.
Ordering Information
3.5 mm Titanium Locking Compression Plates
Product Description
Item
Number
Length
(mm)
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 5-hole AR-7657-05 70
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 6-hole AR-7657-06 82
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 7-hole AR-7657-07 96
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 8-hole AR-7657-08 106
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 9-hole AR-7657-09 120
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 10-hole AR-7657-10 130
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 12-hole AR-7657-12 154
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 14-hole AR-7657-14 178
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 16-hole sterile AR-7657-16S 204
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 18-hole sterile AR-7657-18S 228
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 20-hole sterile AR-7657-20S 252
3.5 mm Compression plate, Ti, 22-hole sterile AR-7657-22S 278
3.5 mm Stainless Steel Locking Compression Plates
Product Description
Item
Number
Length
(mm)
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 5-hole AR-8657-05 70
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 6-hole AR-8657-06 82
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 7-hole AR-8657-07 96
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 8-hole AR-8657-08 106
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 9-hole AR-8657-09 120
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 10-hole AR-8657-10 130
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 12-hole AR-8657-12 154
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 14-hole AR-8657-14 178
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 16-hole sterile AR-8657-16S 204
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 18-hole sterile AR-8657-18S 228
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 20-hole sterile AR-8657-20S 252
3.5 mm Compression plate, SS, 22-hole sterile AR-8657-22S 278
Surgical Technique | Lower Extremity Applications
Ordering Information I 07
The following screws are compatible with the plates and
can be found either in the Wrist Plating System, Titanium
Ankle Fracture System, Comprehensive Fixation System
(CFS), or KreuLock™ locking compression screw system.
Additional 3.5 mm nonlocking screws can be brought
in the auxiliary CFS or ankle fracture screw caddies
(AR-8950C-10 or AR-9943C-SC).
Titanium Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low-profile screw, cortical, 3.5 mm, wrist plating
system (DRP)
AR-8735-14
Low-profile screw, locking, 3.5 mm, wrist plating
system (DRP)
AR-8735L-14
Low-profile screw, 3.5 mm AR-8935-XX
Locking screw, 3.5 mm AR-8935L-XX
KreuLock compression screw, 3.5 mm AR-8935CL-XX
Stainless Steel Screws
Product Description Item Number
Low-profile screw, locking, 3.5 mm AR-8835L-XX
Low-profile screw, nonlocking, cortical, 3.5 mm AR-8835-XX
KreuLock compression screw, 3.5 mm AR-8835CL-XX
Screws must be purchased separately.
Compression Plate Trays
Product Description Item Number
3.5 mm Titanium Locking Compression Plate Tray AR-7657S
3.5 mm Stainless Steel Locking Compression Plate Tray AR-8675S
Optional Instrumentation
Product Description Item Number
French bending iron AR-7650-27
Eccentric drill guide AR-7650-12